Disclaimer:

The Competition DG makes the information provided by the notifying parties in section 1.2 of Form CO available to the public in order to increase transparency. This information has been prepared by the notifying parties under their sole responsibility, and its content in no way prejudges the view the Commission may take of the planned operation. Nor can the Commission be held responsible for any incorrect or misleading information contained therein.

M.8370 - Amundi Immobilier / Malakoff Médéric / TAS Kapstadtring 2

SECTION 1.2

Description of the concentration

Amundi Immobilier S.A. ("**Amundi Immobilier**"), via De Rotterdam HoldCo S.à r.l., and Malakoff Médéric Group ("**Malakoff Médéric**"), via Vivaldi Hambourg Nord S.à r.l., intend each to indirectly acquire 50% of the shares in and joint control over TAS Kapstadtring 2 GmbH ("**TAS Kapstadtring**").

Amundi Immobilier with registered seat in Paris, France, is active in the area of real estate asset management and is solely controlled by Crédit Agricole S.A.

Malakoff Médéric with registered seat in Paris, France, is active in the supplementary social protection industry.

TAS Kapstadtring with registered seat in Hamburg, Germany, is the exclusive owner of a property, including an office building, located in Hamburg, Germany.